
 

LONGMAN’S HILL COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL DIARY DATES 2023/24 

 

SEPTEMBER 2023 

Mon 4th  September Staff Development Day   

Tues 5th September Children in (new EY transition 5th-7th staggered start) 

Thur 14th September Individual school photographs 

WB 18th September Maths parent drop ins- Maths trail- each class confirm own date 
and time 

Thur 28th Sept Macmillan cancer coffee morning 9.15am 

Wed 27th  – Fri 29th 
September  

Y5 Robinwood 

 

OCTOBER 2023 

Mon 9th Oct Mental Health Day – wear yellow & bring donation for charity 

Fri 27th Oct End for half term 

Mon 30th  Oct – Sun 5th Nov HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Mon 6th Nov Term Begins 

Mon 6th Nov – Fri 10th Nov Year 6 Caythorpe Court 

 

NOVEMBER 2023 

Fri 17th Nov Children in need – details will follow 

Tue 21st and Thurs 23rd Nov Parents evenings (Tue 4-6.30pm / Thur 3.30-5.30pm) 

W/B 27th Nov Stay and Create 

 

DECEMBER 2024 

Fri 8th Dec Xmas jumper day (Save the children) 

WB 11th Dec Xmas parties  
Mon 11th- Yr 5/6  (coach and Y5 teacher in Y6 ppa slot) 
Wed 13th- EY/KS1 (coach and 1 class teacher in PPA slot) 
Thurs 14th- Yr 3/4 

Fri 8th Dec School Xmas fair 3.30-5.00pm school hall 

Fri 15th Dec Carol Service at church 2pm 

Tue 19th Dec Xmas performance KS1 and FS2 ONLY 5pm  

Wed 20th Dec Xmas performance KS1 and FS2 ONLY 10am 
Xmas performance KS2 ONLY 5pm 

Thurs 21st Dec Xmas performance KS2 ONLY 10am 
 

Tues 19th   Dec School Xmas lunch 

Thur 21st  Dec Finish for Christmas  

Fri 22nd    Dec –Mon 8th  Jan  Christmas holidays 

 

JANUARY 2024 

Mon 8th  Jan  Staff Development Day 

Tue 9th  Jan Term begins 

W/B 22nd Jan  maths parent drop ins- each class to confirm own date and time 



 

FEBRUARY 2024 

Fri 9th Feb Young Voices with choir 

Fri 9th   Feb End for half term 

Mon 12th   – Fri 16th  Feb Half term holiday 

Mon 19th Feb Term begins 

WB 26th Feb Stay & Create – classes to confirm own date and time 

 

MARCH 2024 

Thurs 7th   March World Book Day- details nearer the time 

Fri 15th March Red Nose day- Comic Relief 2024- details nearer the time 

Tue 19th and Thurs 21st March Parents evenings (Tue 3.30-5.30pm / Thur 4-6.30pm) 

 Thur 21st March Easter lunch  

25/3/24- 5/4/22 Easter Holidays  

 

APRIL 2024 

25/3/24- 5/4/22 Easter Holidays  

Mon 8th April  Staff Development Day 

Tue 9th April Term begins 

 

MAY 2024 

Monday 6th   May Bank holiday 

TBC Y4 Residential to York 

W/B 13th May Y6 SATS  tests all week 

W/B 20th May maths parent drop ins- each class to confirm own date and time 

Fri 24th May  Last Day of term 

Mon 27th  May – Fri 31st May  Half term holiday 

 

JUNE 2024 

Mon 3rd    June Term begins 

W/B 10th June Y1 phonic screening tests during this week 

3/6/24-14/6/24 Y4 Multiplication checks – national assessments 

Thurs 6th   June Sports Day afternoon 

W/B 17th June  Stay & Create  

Thurs 20th    June Reserve sports day 

 

JULY 2024 

Fri 5th July  Summer Fayre 3.30-5.00pm 

Thurs 6th July Parents meeting for new starters to FS2  
5-6pm 

Tue 9th July Y6 Leavers’ assembly 9.15am 

Fri 12th July Y6 Leavers’ lunch 

Thur 1th July Y6 Leavers’ disco 4-5.30pm 

Tue 16th July  Open Evening 3.15-4.15pm 

Fri 19th   July Last day of term 

 



 


